

TOWN OF CORTE MADERA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Project Name: 2020 SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT
 Project No: 18-201
 Date: 7/8/2020

BID SUMMARY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Darcy & Harty Construction		Cratus		Devaney Engineering		Bay Pacific Pipelines		Team Ghilotti	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 246,410.00	\$ 246,410.00
2	Pedestrian and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$35,000	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 93,777.00	\$ 93,777.00
3	Shoring	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$40,000	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Control Plan (WPCP)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
5	Temporary Bypass Pumping and Piping	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$25,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,777.00	\$ 22,777.00
6	Manhole Rehabilitation - Coating	12	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$2,500	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 37,200.00
7	Manhole Rehabilitation - Replace Manhole Frame and Cover	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00
8	Manhole Rehabilitation - Raise Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00
9	Manhole Rehabilitation - Modify Manhole for Pipe Bursting	8	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2,000	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 42,640.00
10	Manhole Rehabilitation - Reform Manhole Bench and Invert	5	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1,500	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,585.00	\$ 32,925.00
11	Remove and Replace Manhole	6	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$4,500	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 119,100.00
12	Pipe Burst New 8-inch	926	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 231,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 231,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 231,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 231,500.00	\$250	\$ 231,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 143,530.00
13	Replace Lower Lateral	4170	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 834,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 458,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 417,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 708,900.00	\$200	\$ 834,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,042,500.00
14	Reconnect Lateral at Bursting Locations	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
15	Reconnect Lateral at Open Trench Locations	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
16	Install Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout	156	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$750	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 163,800.00
17	8-inch Spot Repair	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$20,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14,327.00	\$ 42,981.00
18	6-inch Open Trench Replacement	260	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$400	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 69,420.00
19	8-inch Open Trench Replacement	1788	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 804,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 625,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 625,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 429,120.00	\$400	\$ 715,200.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 343,296.00
20	Pothole Existing Utility	11	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$1,000	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00
21	Pothole Existing Lateral	13	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$1,000	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 21,450.00
				Total Base Bid	\$ 2,688,300.00	\$ 2,096,700.00	\$ 2,108,100.00	\$ 2,248,070.00	\$ 2,338,700.00	\$ 2,517,141.00					

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Maggiora & Ghilotti		K.J. Woods Construction		Ghilotti Construction Company		D&D Pipelines						
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL					
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00					
2	Pedestrian and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00					
3	Shoring	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00					
4	Storm Water Pollution Control Plan (WPCP)	1	LS	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 9,927.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00					
5	Temporary Bypass Pumping and Piping	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00					
6	Manhole Rehabilitation - Coating	12	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 34,740.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00					
7	Manhole Rehabilitation - Replace Manhole Frame and Cover	8	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00					
8	Manhole Rehabilitation - Raise Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
9	Manhole Rehabilitation - Modify Manhole for Pipe Bursting	8	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00					
10	Manhole Rehabilitation - Reform Manhole Bench and Invert	5	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00					
11	Remove and Replace Manhole	6	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 62,040.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00					
12	Pipe Burst New 8-inch	926	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 231,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 324,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 162,050.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 212,980.00					
13	Replace Lower Lateral	4170	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,105,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 417,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,480,350.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 959,100.00					
14	Reconnect Lateral at Bursting Locations	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00					
15	Reconnect Lateral at Open Trench Locations	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00					
16	Install Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout	156	EA	\$ 780.00	\$ 121,680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 116,220.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 390,000.00					
17	8-inch Spot Repair	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00					
18	6-inch Open Trench Replacement	260	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 59,800.00					
19	8-inch Open Trench Replacement	1788	LF	\$ 430.00	\$ 768,840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,430,400.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 593,616.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 447,000.00					
20	Pothole Existing Utility	11	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00					
21	Pothole Existing Lateral	13	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00					
				Total Base Bid	\$ 2,737,737.00	\$ 2,838,000.00	\$ 2,936,996.00	\$ 2,968,880.00								

Checked CG

7/8/2020